
2.依據行業統計分類第11次修訂編製。
1.勞工職業災害保險及保護法自111年5月開始實施，本表統計資料同時編列。說 明：
勞動部勞工保險局。資料來源：
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Industrial workers
之員工
產業勞工及交通、公用事業

and shop
Workers of commercial firms
公司、行號之員工

or cooperative enterpris
cultural, nonprofit organizations
Employees in journalistic,
業之員工
新聞、文化、公益及合作事

agencies and school
Employees in government
員工
政府機關及公、私立學校之

production
Workers employed in fishing
受僱從事漁業生產之勞動者

vocational training organizations
Persons receiving training in
職業訓練機構接受訓練者

Craft workers
職業勞工

association
Class A members of fishermen's
漁會之甲類會員

Employees in other industries
其他各業員工

employment permit in law
Workers employed by
依法核發聘僱許可僱用之員工

Voluntary insured persons
自願參加職保者

11,045,106

11,093,792

329,655

322,518

3,827

3,790

771,514

813,642

5,159

5,836

319

310

End of 2022

End of 2023

111年底

112年底

表 8-1 勞工職業災害保險投保單位數及人數－按行業及類別分

單位：家、人

總 計

Grand total

農、林、漁、牧業

animal husbandry
Agriculture,forestry, fishing &

礦業及土石採取業

Mining & quarrying
項 目 別

單 位 數
Units

人 數
Persons

單 位 數
Units

人 數
Persons

單 位 數
Units

人 數
Persons

Item
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2.Data series were classified refer to Statistical Classification of Industries, Rev.11.
addition at the same time.

1.Because the Labor Occupational Accident Insurance and Protection Act was implemented in May 2022, and this table isNote：
Bureau of Labor Insurance, MOL.Source：
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－
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－
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－

1,769

3,194,011

3,111,190

26,161

26,867

55,041

55,777

721,506

750,748

100,063

98,973

706

818

4,588

4,781

57,091

61,196

by Industry and Various Insured Laborer
Table 8-1 Insured Units and Persons under Labor Occupational Accident Insurance

Unit：Establishment、Person

製 造 業

Manufacturing

電力及燃氣供應業

Electricity & gas supply

用水供應及污染整治業

remediation activities
Water supply &

營建工程業

Construction

單 位 數
Units

人 數
Persons

單 位 數
Units

人 數
Persons

單 位 數
Units

人 數
Persons

單 位 數
Units

人 數
Persons
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29,776

1,759,357

4,917

606

－

－

110,852

－

611

－

236

186,359

63,151

125

7,016

－
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180,346

－

156

－

2,001

30,160

438,954

385
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－

181,946
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－
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204,973
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－
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－
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－
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－
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－
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Industrial workers
之員工
產業勞工及交通、公用事業

and shop
Workers of commercial firms
公司、行號之員工

or cooperative enterpris
cultural, nonprofit organizations
Employees in journalistic,
業之員工
新聞、文化、公益及合作事

agencies and school
Employees in government
員工
政府機關及公、私立學校之

production
Workers employed in fishing
受僱從事漁業生產之勞動者

vocational training organizations
Persons receiving training in
職業訓練機構接受訓練者

Craft workers
職業勞工

association
Class A members of fishermen's
漁會之甲類會員

Employees in other industries
其他各業員工

employment permit in law
Workers employed by
依法核發聘僱許可僱用之員工

Voluntary insured persons
自願參加職保者

1,894,340

1,906,355

440,192

439,154

614,510

652,309

206,459

207,335

11,098

11,351

38,902

42,133

End of 2022

End of 2023

111年底

112年底

表 8-1 勞工職業災害保險投保單位數及人數－按行業及類別分(續1)

單位：家、人

批發及零售業

Wholesale & retail trade

運輸及倉儲業

Transportation & storage

住宿及餐飲業

food service activities
Accommodation &

項 目 別

單 位 數
Units

人 數
Persons

單 位 數
Units

人 數
Persons

單 位 數
Units

人 數
Persons

Item
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43,428

239,707

15,986

55
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48,998

－
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－
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54,357
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－
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279,404
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－
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－

84,458

－
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－
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－
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8,308
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647
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－

64
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234

－
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18,081

9

3
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－

73

－

136

－

1

196

28,951

193

52

－

－

206

－

13,310

－

122

352,235

348,448

398,691

398,501

167,176

169,734

455,083

465,456

14,263

14,363

9,027

9,365

17,969

18,427

41,787

43,030

by Industry and Various Insured Laborer (Cont.1)
Table 8-1 Insured Units and Persons under Labor Occupational Accident Insurance

Unit：Establishment、Person

出版影音及資通訊業

Information & communication

金融及保險業

insurance activities
Financial &

不 動 產 業

Real estate activities

專業、科學及技術服務業

& technical activities
Professional, scientific

單 位 數
Units

人 數
Persons

單 位 數
Units

人 數
Persons

單 位 數
Units

人 數
Persons

單 位 數
Units

人 數
Persons
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162,325

191,229

1,010

59

－

－

84,345

－

6,169

－

15

10,583

－

90

127,901

－

34
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－
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10,223

6,275
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－

1,138

－
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23

－

3

2,521

－

1

－

－

100

－

－

Industrial workers
之員工
產業勞工及交通、公用事業

and shop
Workers of commercial firms
公司、行號之員工

or cooperative enterpris
cultural, nonprofit organizations
Employees in journalistic,
業之員工
新聞、文化、公益及合作事

agencies and school
Employees in government
員工
政府機關及公、私立學校之

production
Workers employed in fishing
受僱從事漁業生產之勞動者

vocational training organizations
Persons receiving training in
職業訓練機構接受訓練者

Craft workers
職業勞工

association
Class A members of fishermen's
漁會之甲類會員

Employees in other industries
其他各業員工

employment permit in law
Workers employed by
依法核發聘僱許可僱用之員工

Voluntary insured persons
自願參加職保者

435,285

445,152

158,294

143,090

17,412

17,883

2,665

2,648

End of 2022

End of 2023

111年底

112年底

表 8-1 勞工職業災害保險投保單位數及人數－按行業及類別分(續2完)

單位：家、人

支援服務業

Support service activities

公共行政及國防；強制性社會安全

Compulsory social security
Public administration & defence;

項 目 別

單 位 數
Units

人 數
Persons

單 位 數
Units

人 數
Persons

Item
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288

11,719

28,751

208,155

－

11,882

35,775

－
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－
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261,788
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－
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－
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－
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－
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28,187

50,380

1,129

－

1

370,483

－

47,279

194,197

908

18

1,591

2,051

4,293

－

218

114

－

11,038

－

8

10

4,111

8,662

470

－

1

111

－

22,690

－

10

2,964

1,991

422

97

－

－

203

－

11

－

12

9,685

2,808

3,261

34

－

1

895

－

11,420

185,842

151

373,138

376,582

592,559

616,678

113,799

115,556

719,603

745,887

19,010

19,331

34,512

36,065

5,348

5,700

185,136

214,097

by Industry and Various Insured Laborer (Cont.2)
Table 8-1 Insured Units and Persons under Labor Occupational Accident Insurance

Unit：Establishment、Person

教 育 業

Education

醫療保健及社會工作服務業

social work activities
Human health &

藝術、娛樂及休閒服務業

& recreation
Arts, entertainment

其 他 服 務 業

Other service activities

單 位 數
Units

人 數
Persons

單 位 數
Units

人 數
Persons

單 位 數
Units

人 數
Persons

單 位 數
Units

人 數
Persons
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